
From: Samantha Brawley <sbrawley@sunriseinasheville.org>
Sent: 6/15/2021 3:20:22 PM
To: Thornburg, Alan Z. <Alan.Z.Thornburg@nccourts.org>
Cc: Amanda Murphy <Amanda.Murphy@buncombecounty.org>,Ashley Chavez <Ashley.Chavez@buncombecounty.org>,Booth, Courtney V. <Courtney.V.Booth@nccourts.org>,Brandon Moore <brmoore@ashevillenc.gov>,Crawford, Cindy <Cindy.Crawford@nccourts.org>,Crystal Booth <crystal.booth@ncdps.gov>,Ingle, Jeremy D. <Jeremy.D.Ingle@nccourts.org>,Jamie Vaske <jvaske@email.wcu.edu>,Kerri Thomason <Kerri.Thomason@buncombecounty.org>,Lisa Kyes <Lisa.Kyes@vayahealth.com>,Matthew Fuenfhausen <matt@fivehousescounseling.com>,Missy Whitson <Melissa.Whitson@ncdps.gov>,Nick Fowler <Nicholas.Fowler@ncdps.gov>,Rachel Love <rachel.love@vayahealth.com>,Walker, Taylor M. <Taylor.M.Walker@nccourts.org>,cmroberts <cmroberts@octoberroadinc.net>
Subject: Re: Alumni/Mentor Group
Attachments: image001.jpg

Sooooo exciting !!!!Â 

On Tue, Jun 15, 2021 at 4:12 PM Thornburg, Alan Z. <Alan.Z.Thornburg@nccourts.org> wrote:

Very good news. Â Â Long overdue.Â  Thanks to all involved.

Â 
Alan Z. Thornburg
Senior Resident Superior Court Judge

28th Judicial District
North Carolina Judicial Branch
OÂ  828-259-3416
FÂ Â  828-259-3417

Â 

From: Ashley Chavez <Ashley.Chavez@buncombecounty.org> 
Sent: Monday, June 14, 2021 2:56 PM
To: Amanda Murphy <Amanda.Murphy@buncombecounty.org>; Brandon Moore <brmoore@ashevillenc.gov>; Crawford, Cindy <Cindy.Crawford@nccourts.org>; Booth, Courtney V. <Courtney.V.Booth@nccourts.org>; Crystal Booth <crystal.booth@ncdps.gov>;
Jamie Vaske <jvaske@email.wcu.edu>; Ingle, Jeremy D. <Jeremy.D.Ingle@nccourts.org>; Thornburg, Alan Z. <Alan.Z.Thornburg@nccourts.org>; Kerri Thomason <Kerri.Thomason@buncombecounty.org>; Lisa Kyes <Lisa.Kyes@vayahealth.com>; Matthew
Fuenfhausen <matt@fivehousescounseling.com>; cmroberts <cmroberts@octoberroadinc.net>; Missy Whitson <Melissa.Whitson@ncdps.gov>; Nick Fowler <Nicholas.Fowler@ncdps.gov>; Rachel Love <rachel.love@vayahealth.com>; Samantha Brawley
<sbrawley@sunriseinasheville.org>; Walker, Taylor M. <Taylor.M.Walker@nccourts.org>
Subject: RE: Alumni/Mentor Group
Â 

This is great news!! Good Job! I believe the participants can really benefit from this !!

Â 

From: Amanda Murphy 
Sent: Monday, June 14, 2021 2:28 PM
To: Ashley Chavez <Ashley.Chavez@buncombecounty.org>; Brandon Moore <brmoore@ashevillenc.gov>; Cindy.Crawford <Cindy.Crawford@nccourts.org>; Courtney Booth <Courtney.V.Booth@nccourts.org>; Crystal Booth <crystal.booth@ncdps.gov>;
Jamie Vaske <jvaske@email.wcu.edu>; Ingle, Jeremy D. <Jeremy.D.Ingle@nccourts.org>; alan.z.thornburg <alan.z.thornburg@nccourts.org>; Kerri Thomason <Kerri.Thomason@buncombecounty.org>; Lisa Kyes <Lisa.Kyes@vayahealth.com>; Matthew
Fuenfhausen <matt@fivehousescounseling.com>; cmroberts <cmroberts@octoberroadinc.net>; Missy Whitson <Melissa.Whitson@ncdps.gov>; Nick Fowler <Nicholas.Fowler@ncdps.gov>; Rachel Love <rachel.love@vayahealth.com>; Samantha Brawley
<sbrawley@sunriseinasheville.org>; Taylor Walker <Taylor.M.Walker@nccourts.org>
Subject: Alumni/Mentor Group
Â 

Just wanted everyone to know Sue Polston from Sunrise and I have officially picked a day to start an alumni/mentor group for participants. July 6th at 12pm we will be having a picnic lunch in Pack Square. This will be a great way for
participants to connect with peers who have successfully completed DTC and are doing well in the community. We are going to try to make this a monthly thing, and also the alumni are available to speak one on one with anyone struggling
at any time during their program. We have 6 graduates so far that will be a part of this and my hope is to have even more J

Â 

Amanda Jo Murphy BA, NCCPSS
She/Her/Hers

Justice Services

ADTC Coordinator

(828) 250-6408
60 Court Plaza #9, Asheville, NC 28801Â 
Re s p e c t . I n t e g r i t y . Co l l a b o ra t i o n . Ho n e s t y .  E q u i t y .                                          

Â  

Â 

---
Sign up to receive emergency texts directly from Buncombe County for breaking health and safety news. Text BCALERT on your smart phone to 99411 to receive alerts on important information such as floods, communicable disease, county
office closings, and relevant traffic safety notifications OR visit buncombeready.org 
---
Email correspondence to and from this address may be subject to the North Carolina Public Records Law and may be disclosed to third parties. 

This electronic communication may contain information that is confidential, privileged, proprietary, or otherwise legally exempt from disclosure. Additionally, the unauthorized disclosure of juvenile, health, legally privileged,
proprietary, or otherwise confidential information may be prohibited by law. If you have received this email in error, you are hereby notified that you are not authorized to read, print, retain, copy, or disseminate this
communication, any part of it, or any attachments. Please notify the sender immediately and delete all records of this email. There is no intent on the part of the sender to waive any privilege that may attach to this communication.
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---

E-mail correspondence to and from this address may be subject to the
North Carolina public records laws and if so, may be disclosed.
-- 
Samantha BrawleyÂ 
North Carolina Certified Peer Support SpecialistÂ 
CCAR Recovery Coach
(828)-545-2495
Sbrawley@Sunriseinasheville.org
Samantha.Brawley@Buncombecounty.org

Sunrise Community for Recovery & Wellness
Strategic Community Opioid Response/MAT Jail Peer (SCOR)

"Never Never Never Never Never Give up"
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